506521811 02/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6568586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACCESSU2 MOBILE SOLUTIONS, LLC	02/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCESSING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	11657 ELK HEAD RANGE ROAD	
City:	LITTLETON	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80127	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7643821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3103107989

Email: jeff@finniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY FINN

Address Line 1: 11400 W OLYMPIC BOULEVARD, 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATL0101A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A FINN
SIGNATURE:	/jeffrey a finn/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of USP 7,643,821#page1.tif

PATENT 506521811 REEL: 055401 FRAME: 0029

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, AccessU2 Mobile Solutions, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, having its principal office address at 11657 Elk Head Range Road, Littleton, CO 80127 (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Patent No. 7,643,821; and

WHEREAS, Accessing Technologies, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, having an office at 11657 Elk Head Range Road, Littleton, CO 80127 (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to said United States Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has agreed to sell, assign and transfer, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent, along with all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, or foreign equivalents thereof, including the claimed subject matters thereof, and together with all claims of Assignor for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, if any, of said United States Patent with the right to sue for and collect same for Assignee's own use and advantage and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

ACCESSU2 MOBILE SOLUTIONS, LLC

Name: Lawrence E. Crane Title: Managing Member

Date: <u>02</u>/2%

ACCESSING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Name: Lawrence E. Crane

Title: Managing Member